1	SENATE MEMORIAL 11
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Leonard Lee Rawson
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A MEMORIAL
11	OFFERING THE CONDOLENCES OF THE SENATE TO THE FAMILY AND
12	FRIENDS OF DAVID C. SKEEN.
13	
14	WHEREAS, David C. Skeen was born August 6, 1929 in Santa
15	Monica, California and moved to Alto, New Mexico in 1991; and
16	WHEREAS, David C. Skeen served his country with honor as
17	a member of the United States navy during the Korean conflict,
18	served his profession with distinction as an aerospace
19	engineer and manager and served his party as a member of the
20	Lincoln county republican party; and
21	WHEREAS, David C. Skeen is survived by his wife, Pat,
22	son, David and daughter-in-law Gayla, daughters Pamela Sue and
23	Cynthia Ann, four grandchildren, and his brother, United
24	States Congressman Joe Skeen; and
25	WHEREAS, David C. Skeen passed away at his home on
	. 126909. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete February 2, 1999;

		2	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE
		3	OF NEW MEXICO that the senate's condolences be extended to the
		4	family of David C. Skeen upon his passing; and
		5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this memorial be
		6	delivered to the family of David C. Skeen.
		7	- 2 -
		8	
		9	
		10	
	del ete	11	
		12	
= new		13	
		14	
		15	
		16	
		17	
	= q ¢	18	
ial	a l -]	19	
mter	teri	20 21	
		21 22	
COLE	eted	23	
underscored	[bracketed_mteri	23 24	
n	4	25	
			. 126909. 1

	1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
	2	FIRST SESSION, 1999
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	February 8, 1999
	7	
	9	Mr. President:
	9	
	10	Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
	11	
	12	SENATE MEMORIAL 11
	13 14	
	14	has had it under consideration and reports that same has been duly
	16	enrolled and engrossed preparatory to signing by the officers of
4		the Senate.
<u>new</u> del ete	18	
_	19	Respectfully submitted,
rial		
mte ten	21	
red I	22	
SCOI	23	Senator Dede Feldman, Co-Chairman
<u>underscored</u> mterial	24	
	25	
		Senator Cisco McSorley, Co-Chairman
		. 126909. 1

